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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1954

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.112428 0.104334 100000 10433 92801 5983732 59.84
Hombres 1 0.012149 0.047058 89567 4215 346942 5890931 65.77
Hombres 5 0.002802 0.013897 85352 1186 423278 5543988 64.95
Hombres 10 0.001384 0.00689 84166 580 419130 5120710 60.84
Hombres 15 0.001675 0.008342 83586 697 416286 4701580 56.25
Hombres 20 0.002422 0.012035 82888 998 411884 4285294 51.7
Hombres 25 0.00194 0.009656 81891 791 407554 3873410 47.3
Hombres 30 0.002943 0.014599 81100 1184 402253 3465857 42.74
Hombres 35 0.004026 0.019925 79916 1592 395544 3063604 38.34
Hombres 40 0.004989 0.024623 78324 1929 386530 2668060 34.06
Hombres 45 0.006211 0.030589 76395 2337 376238 2281530 29.86
Hombres 50 0.009895 0.04835 74058 3581 361879 1905291 25.73
Hombres 55 0.014067 0.068047 70478 4796 340914 1543412 21.9
Hombres 60 0.020357 0.097148 65682 6381 313455 1202498 18.31
Hombres 65 0.030499 0.142169 59301 8431 276427 889043 14.99
Hombres 70 0.046308 0.208015 50870 10582 228507 612616 12.04
Hombres 75 0.068513 0.292686 40288 11792 172111 384108 9.53
Hombres 80 0.095803 0.385194 28497 10977 114577 211997 7.44
Hombres 85 0.14184 0.516477 17520 9049 63794 97421 5.56
Hombres 90 0.212633 0.669974 8471 5676 26692 33626 3.97
Hombres 95 0.348416 0.846402 2796 2366 6792 6935 2.48
Hombres 100 3 1 429 429 143 143 0.33

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.092391 0.087005 100000 8701 94170 6219519 62.2
Mujeres 1 0.011447 0.044408 91299 4054 354198 6125348 67.09
Mujeres 5 0.002469 0.012254 87245 1069 432976 5771151 66.15
Mujeres 10 0.001036 0.005167 86176 445 429688 5338175 61.95
Mujeres 15 0.00152 0.007573 85731 649 427224 4908487 57.25
Mujeres 20 0.002555 0.012693 85081 1080 422721 4481262 52.67
Mujeres 25 0.002377 0.011812 84001 992 417475 4058542 48.32
Mujeres 30 0.002575 0.012786 83009 1061 412140 3641067 43.86
Mujeres 35 0.004359 0.021543 81948 1765 405020 3228927 39.4
Mujeres 40 0.005308 0.026145 80182 2096 394948 2823907 35.22
Mujeres 45 0.005265 0.025934 78086 2025 384637 2428959 31.11
Mujeres 50 0.008722 0.042727 76061 3250 372582 2044322 26.88
Mujeres 55 0.012978 0.062976 72811 4585 353327 1671740 22.96
Mujeres 60 0.018931 0.090538 68226 6177 326294 1318413 19.32
Mujeres 65 0.027991 0.131275 62049 8145 291006 992120 15.99
Mujeres 70 0.041202 0.187075 53903 10084 244743 701114 13.01
Mujeres 75 0.058086 0.254057 43819 11133 191657 456371 10.41
Mujeres 80 0.08385 0.345907 32687 11307 134842 264714 8.1
Mujeres 85 0.124002 0.469476 21380 10037 80946 129872 6.07
Mujeres 90 0.190007 0.626296 11343 7104 37388 48926 4.31
Mujeres 95 0.3095 0.820231 4239 3477 11234 11538 2.72
Mujeres 100 2.5 1 762 762 305 305 0.4


